		## <b>                                    </b>
FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	REC 102013	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ■	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>Integrated Circuit Engineering C</li> </ol>	- mad	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Chipworks USA Inc.
<ul> <li>□ Individual(s)</li> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>☑ Corporation-State Arizona</li> <li>□ Other</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying par</li> </ul>		Internal Address:  Street Address: 6710 E. Camelback Road, Suite 2117  City: Scottsdale State AZ TZIP 35250  Individual(s) citizenship 3  Association 3  General Partnership 3
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: January 4, 2002</li> </ul>		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Arizona ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation; is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application N		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 878,691 881,044 ttached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Susan Stone Rosenf</u> Internal Address: <u>Fennemor</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 North	Central Avenue, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix Sta	ate: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85012-2913</u>	060590 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledg the original document.  Susan Stone Rosenfield  Name of Person Signing	www.	John is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  J-4-02  Chature  Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000226 878691

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 25.00 DP

JAN-10-2002 05:40	7.5	75:	10.	£ī	DEC
STATE OF ARIZONA					
ACC/FAX					
DATE DELIVERED	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT				
JAN 0 4 2002 ,	TO THE				
01/04/02	AMENDED AND RESTATED				
FILEDTIME	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION				
EXIVERY COLOR WITHOUT AT	OF  CED CITICENT ENCINEERING CORDOR ATION				
	ED CIRCUIT ENGINEERING CORPORATION (name change to Chipworks USA Inc.)				
ししし やんりりつし	(name engage to citipaotics only the)				

Pursuant to the provisions of A.R.S. § 10-1006, Integrated Circuit Engineering Corporation, an Arizona corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation and certifies as follows:

<u>First</u>: The name of the Corporation affected by this document is Integrated Circuit Engineering Corporation.

Second: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I and inserting the following in place thereof:

## "I. NAME

The name of the corporation is Chipworks USA Inc." okul

Third: The Corporation's shareholder and board of directors adopted the amendment on January 3, 2002, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona Business Corporation Act.

Fourth: As of the date of adopting the amendment, there were of common stock outstanding and entitled to vote. There were the amendment of votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval of the amendment.

<u>Fifth</u>: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

Dated effective as of January 4, 2002.

Integrated Circuit Engineering Corporation, an Arizona corporation

Irs. Procide

PHOCYMONIEU1248512.1/20529.001 PHYCSWISSINK/1252599.1/20529.001

CHISMORKS INC 813 829 0215

M462:E 1802:E1:330 \*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

PAGE.01

JAN 10 '02 06:39

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0895